AUGUST
12-13
12
14
14-16
19
29
TBA
TBA

SEPTEMBER
2

11

13

19

OCTOBER
11

14
15
16

18
23/24
25
31
31

NOVEMBER
5
15

26
27-29
TBA

DECEMBER
11
20
20
23-1/3
TBA
TBA

Ohio Grade and High School — Calendar of Events
2024/2025

Teacher Institute Days

Back to School Night TBA

First day of school for students; WACC students report at 7:10 am
EARLY DISMISSAL —2:00 pm

School resumes 8:00-3:00 pm schedule

Vision and hearing screening — 8:10 am

Jostens presentation - Grades 8, 10, and 12

Fall picture day

NO SCHOOL - Labor Day

EARLY DISMISSAL - 2:00 pm — Professional Development

Midterm for 1% quarter, grades available on TeacherEase. Parents who want a
paper copy must request one from the school office

Vision and hearing retesting — 8:10 am

End of 1st quarter/HS midterm. Midterm grades available on TeacherEase -
Parents who want a paper copy must request one from the school office

NO SCHOOL - Columbus Day

Report card grades due to office

Report cards available on TeacherEase - Parents who want a paper copy must
request one from the school office

6-8 Grade Honors Assembly (8:05 am) / Principal's Breakfast (7:30 am)
3:15 - 7:00 pm — Parent / Teacher Conferences

NO SCHOOL

K-5 Halloween parade (8:10 am)

EARLY DISMISSAL - 12:00 pm — School Improvement Day

NO SCHOOL - Election Day

Midterm for 2" quarter, grades available on TeacherEase. Parents who want a
paper copy must request one from the school office

EARLY DISMISSAL - 2:00 pm

NO SCHOOL - Thanksgiving Break

Picture re-takes — 8:10 am

EARLY DISMISSAL - 2:00 pm — Professional Development
End of 2" Quarter / 1st Semester

EARLY DISMISSAL - 12:00 pm — School Improvement Day
NO SCHOOL - Christmas/Winter Break

Christmas Concert (K-12) 7:00 pm

HS Semester Exams



JANUARY
6

7
7
8
17

20

FEBRUARY
7

12/13
14

17
TBA

MARCH
3
7

10
11

14

21
24-28
31
TBA
TBA

APRIL
17

17
18
21
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

MAY
23

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

NO SCHOOL- Teacher Institute Day

School resumes

Report card grades due to office

Report cards available on TeacherEase. Parents who want a paper copy must
request one from the school office

6-12 Honors Assemblies/Principal’s Breakfast (7:30 am)

Grades 6-8 @ 8:05 am, Grades 9-12 @ 12:15 pm

NO SCHOOL - Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Midterm for 3" quarter, reports available on TeacherEase. Parents who want a
paper copy must request one from the school office

Parent / Teacher Conferences — 3:15 — 7:00pm

NO SCHOOL - Teachers Institute

NO SCHOOL - Presidents’ Day

Variety Show — 7:00 pm

NO SCHOOL - Casmir Pulaski Day

End of 3" quarter/HS midterm. Midterm grades available on TeacherEase - Parents
who want a paper copy must request one from the school office

Report card grades due

Report cards available on TeacherEase; Parents who want a paper copy must
request one from the school office

6-8 Grade Honors Assembly (8:05 am) / Principal’s Breakfast (7:30 am)
EARLY DISMISSAL - 2:00 pm

NO SCHOOL - Spring Break

School Resumes

HS Play — 7:00 pm

HS Play — Matinee — 2:00 pm

Midterm for 4th quarter, reports available on TeacherEase. Parents who want a
paper copy must request one from the school office

EARLY DISMISSAL - 2:00 pm — Professional Development

NO SCHOOL

NO SCHOOL

SAT, PSAT (9, 10) Testing

Spring pictures — information will be sent home with students

IAR/ISA Testing

Grandparents Day Luncheon — Sponsored by the Ohio PTO

EARLY DISMISSAL - 12:00 pm — School Improvement Day, Last Day of School
6-12 Rewards trip

Prom

HS Semester Exams

MS/HS Graduation

6-12 NHS/Awards Program

*The School reserves the right to change this calendar as needed. PLEASE READ THE

MONTHLY NEWSLETTER FOR ANY UPDATES.



